
 
 

 

 

List of Participants  

STAKEHOLDER MEETING ON THE APPLICATION OF STRATEGIC 
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT (SEA) FOR A DRAFT ALAZANI-IORI 

RIVER BASIN MANAGEMENT PLAN 
 

 

Ms. Nino Tandilashvili 
 
Deputy Minister of Environmental Protection  
 and Agriculture of Georgia 
 

 
 
E-mail: nino.tandillashvili@mepa.gov.ge  

Ms. Nino Tkhilava 
 
Head of the Primary Structural Unit of the Department 
of Environment and Climate Change 
 

 
 
Mobile: 595119745 
E-mail: nino.tkhilava@mepa.gov.ge 

Ms. Maia Beradze 
Head of Environment Assessment Department 

E-mail: maia.beradze@mepa.gov.ge 

Ms. Maia Javakhishvili 
 
Deputy Head of Primary Structural Unit, 
Department of Environment and Climate Change 
 

 
 
Mobile : 595119751 
E-mail: maia.javakhishvili@mepa.gov.ge  

Ms. Mariam Makarova 
 
Head of Water Division, 
Department of Environment and Climate Change 
 

 
 
Mobile: 595119704 
E-mail: mariam.makarova@mepa.gov.ge 

Mr. Temur Paichadze 
 
Deputy Head of the Primary Structural Unit of the 
Hydromelioration and Land Management Department 
 

 
 
Mobile : 577080095 
E-mail: teimuraz.paichadze@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Nino Obolashvili 
 
Head of the Secondary Structural Unit of the 
Integrated Management Division of the Environmental 
Assessment Department 

 
 
Mobile: 595 402 512 
E-mail: nino.obolashvili@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Salome Dvali 
 
Acting Head of the Secondary Structural Unit of the 
Strategic Planning Division of the Environmental 
Assessment Department 
 

 
 
Mobile: 595101775 
E-mail:  salome.dvali@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Start Date: 21 October 2020                        Venue:  Online Workshop via Zoom Application 

Ministries  

Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture  



 
 

 
 
 

 

Ms. Nino Chikovani 
 
Head of the secondary structural unit of the Land 
Resources Protection Division of the Hydromelioration 
and Land Management Department  
 

 
 
Mobile: 599517733 
E-mail: nino.chikovani@mepa.gov.ge  

Ms. Gvantsa Sivsivadze 
 
First Category Senior Specialist, Water Division, 
Department of Environment and Climate Change 
 

 
 
Mobile: 598159755 
E-mail: gvantsa.sivsivadze@mepa.gov.ge  

Ms. Tamar Gamgebeli 
 
First Category Senior Specialist of the Integrated 
Management Division of the Environmental 
Assessment Department 
 

 
 
Mobile : 595929353 
E-mail: aleksandre.mindorashvili@mepa.gov.ge  

Mr. Giorgi Mamukadze 
 
Second Category Senior Specialist of the Integrated 
Management Division of the Environmental 
Assessment Department 
 

 
 
Mobile: 591 119 539 
E-mail: giorgi.mamukadze@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Sophio Gogichaishvili 
 
Second Category Senior Specialist of the Strategic 
Planning Division of the Environmental Assessment 
Department 
 

 
 
Mobile: 595776903 
E-mail: sophio.gogichaishvili@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Keti Chokuri 
 
Second Category Senior Specialist of the Strategic 
Planning Division of the Environmental Assessment 
Department 
 

 
 
Mobile: 577 080 512 
E-mail: keti.chokuri@mepa.gov.ge   

Mr. Merab Mosidze 
Second Category Senior Specialist, Protected Areas 
and Forest Policy Division, Department of Biodiversity 
and Forestry 

Mobile: 555616098 
E-mail: merab.mosidze@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Salome Nozadze 
 
Third Category Senior Specialist, Protected Areas and 
Forest Policy Division, Department of Biodiversity and 
Forestry 
 

 
 
Mobile: 599139969 
E-mail: salome.nozadze@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Irina Lomashvili 
 
Second Category Senior Specialist of the Biodiversity 
Division of the Department of Biodiversity and 
Forestry 
 

 
 
Mobile : 595119787 
E-mail: irine.lomashvili@mepa.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Mariam Sulkhanishvili 
 
Second Category Senior Specialist of the Biodiversity 
Division of the Department of Biodiversity and 
Forestry 
 

 
 
Mobile: 577080260 
E-mail: mariam.sulkhanishvili@mepa.gov.ge 



 
 

 
 
 

 

Ms. Ana Manjavidze 
 
Chief Specialist of Environmental Information Service 
 

 
 
Mobile: 555 233536 
E-mail: ana.manjavidze@eiec.gov.ge  
 

 

Ms. Mariam Totladze 
 
Chief Specialist of the Forest Use Department 
 

 
 
Mobile: 595000615 
E-mail: Mariam.totladze@forestry.gov.ge 
 

 

Ms. Khatuna Tsiklauri 
 
Chief Specialist in Planning and Development of the 
Agency 

 
 
Mobile: 577101444 
E-mail: khatuna.tsiklauri@apa.gov.ge  
 

 

Ms. Elina Bakradze 
 
Deputy Head of the Environmental Pollution Monitoring 
Department of the Agency (Acting Head of Atmospheric 
Air, Water and Soil Analysis Laboratory) 
 

 
 
Mobile: 591404064 
E-mail:  h.bakradze@gmail.com 
 

Ms. Nana Kitiashvili 
 
Head of the Department of Natural Processes, 
Engineering-Geology and Hydrogeology, 
Hydrogeological Monitoring and Technical Support 
Division of the Department of Geology 
 

 
 
Mobile: 595 03 50 05 
E-mail: nananea7@gmail.com  
 

Mr. Gela Sandodze 
 
Lead Specialist of the Technogenic Impact and 
Expedition Services Division of the Environmental 
Pollution Monitoring Department of the Agency 
 

 
 
E-mail:  gela.sandodze@gmail.com 
 

Ms. Sophio Mdivani 
Leading Specialist of the Hydrometeorology 
Department, Ground Hydrology Division 

Mobile: 557145130 
E-mail: Sopio.Mdivani@nea.gov.ge 

George Gaprindashvili 
 
Head of Division of Natural Processes, Engineering-
Geology and Hydrogeology 
 

Mobile:  591404043 
E-mail: gaprindashvili.george@gmail.com  
 

National Forestry Agency  

Agency of Protected Areas 

National Environmental Agency 



 
 

 
 
 

 

  

Mr. Vladimer Piradashvili 
 
Energy Policy Development and Investment Projects 
Department and 
Chief Specialist of the Monitoring Division 
 

 
 
Mobile: 598121281 
E-mail: vpiradashvili@moesd.gov.ge 
 

Ms. Ketevan Chomakhidze 
 
Environmental Specialist for Urban Services 
Improvement Investment Program 
 

 
 
Mobile: 577 38 03 09 
E-mail: chomakhidzek@yahoo.com 
 

Mr. Davit Begiashvili 
 
First Deputy Mayor of the City Hall of Telavi 
Municipality  
 

 
 
Mobile: 577 94 35 28 
E-mail: davit.begiashvili@Telavi.gov.ge 
 

Mr. Simon Kochiashvili 
 
Deputy Mayor of the City Hall of Gurjaani 
Municipality  
 

 
 
Mobile: 595377348 
E-mail: simoniqochorashvili@gmail.com   
 

United Water Supply Company of Georgia 

Municipalities  

Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development 



 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Mr. Alexandre Darras 
Attaché, Sector Coordinator on Connectivity, Energy, 
Environment & Climate Change at the Delegation of the 
European Union to Georgia 
 

 
 
 
E-mail: alexandre.darras@eeas.europa.eu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Alisher Mamadzhanov 
Environmental Affairs Officer 
European Union Water Initiative National Policy 
Dialogues, UNECE 
 

E-mail: alisher.mamadzhanov@un.org 
 

Mr. Alexander Belokurov 
Environmental Affairs Officer 
European Union Water Initiative National Policy 
Dialogues, UNECE 
 

E-mail: alexander.belokurov@un.org 
 
 
 

Mr. Zurab Jincharadze 
 
Project Representative in Georgia 

 
 
E-mail: Zurab.jincharadze@euwipluseast.eu 
 

Ms. Eliso Barnovi 
 
Project Representative in Georgia 
 

 
 
E-mail: Eliso.barnovi@euwipluseast.eu 

Ms. Maia Zumbulidze 
REC Caucasus Georgia 

 
 
E-mail: maia.zumbulidze@rec-caucasus.org 

 Mr. George Dzmukashvili 
Global Water Partnership Georgia 
 

Mobile: 599 547 931  
E-mail: dgeorge@yandex.ru 

UNECE 

NGOs and Experts 

EU Water Initiative Plus for the Eastern Partnership 

International Organizations 

European Union  



 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Mr. Mikeladze Alexandre 
Sabuko 

 Mobile:   599444445 
 E-mail:  alex.mikeladze@sabuko.org 

Ms. Nino Malashkhia 
 
Project Coordinator 
Senior Environmental Expert 
 

 
 
E-mail: nino.malashkhia@geo.org.ge  

Ms. Sophio Tchitchinadze 
 
Head of Board 
 

 
 
E-mail: sopho.tchitchinadze@geo.org.ge  

Ms. Elene Samukashvili 
 
Projects Assistant  
 

 
 
E-mail: elene.samukashvili@geo.org.ge  

Mr. Martin Smutny 
 
International SEA Expert 
 

 
 
E-mail: martin.smutny@integracons.com 

Ms. Irma Melikishvili 
 
National Consultant 
 

 
 
E-mail: irmamelikishvili@gmail.com 

Dr. Davit Darsavelidze    
 
Economic and Social Issues Expert 

 
Mobile: +995 592 17 88 77,  
E-Mail: darsavelidze@gmail.com darsavelidze@khtc.ge   
 

Mr. George Guliashvili 
 
Hydrogeology Expert 

 
Mobile: +995 599 63 22 24 
E-mail:  giorgi.guliashvili6@gmail.com  
  

GEO 

Experts 


